Young Harris (16-8,10-6 Conference Carolinas) -vs- Mount Olive (3-19,2-15 Conference Carolinas)
02/15/25 at Kornegay Arena, Mount Olive, NC

Date: 02/15/25 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

thrg:e?\:dg;\%z:Prlz Young Ha.rris 22 18 10 16 66

Site: Kornegay Arena, Mount Olive, NC Mount Olive 10 13 18 3 44

Referees: Heather Herr, James Mercer, Josh Beutell

Young Harris 66

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

43  Malone,Annalise * 34 13-23 3-7 4-9 5-3 8 2 1 1 1 2 33

11  Miljanic,Ivona % 31 4-7 2-4 2-2 1-2 3 1 2 3 0 1 12

25 Bates,Kamryn * 34 2-8 1-3 1-4 0-3 3 0 4 2 0 1 6

32 Delamere,Parahuia - 33 2-7 0-2 0-0 2-4 6 2 7 4 0 4 4

12 Griffith,Lilly * 32 1-4 0-1 2-2 4-5 9 1 1 1 0 0 4

23 Davis,Courtney 11 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 3 3

20 Fedd,Chassidy 15  1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 2 0 2 2

40 Segars,Carley 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

05 Chester,Morgan 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 Dunn,Hannah 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

01 Daniel,Nickyia 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

14  Gaddis,Callie 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

30 McClarty,Rae 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-58 7-19 9-17 15-24 39 7 18 17 1 13 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 9-18 50.00 % 3-9 33.33% 1-2  50.00 %

2nd Quarter 7-17 41.18 % 4-8 50.00 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 3-12 25.00 % 0-1 0.00 % 4-6 66.67 %

4th Quarter 6-11 54.55 % 0-1 0.00 % 4-9 44.44 %

Total 25-58 43.1 % 7-19 36.8 % 9-17 529%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 7

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 0 0

Mount Olive 44

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

05 Durham,Alexis * 37 4-8 2-6 0-0 0-1 1 1 6 4 0 1 10

20 Priebe,Jada = 31 3-7 3-6 0-0 1-7 8 1 1 2 0 1 9

32  Truesdale,Jerin * 18 1-6 0-0 2-2 0-4 4 3 1 1 0 1 4

11 Nealy,Amber = 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 Bussey,Taiylor * 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

31 Browne,Ashley 30 4-7 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 4 2 4 1 1 9

24  McAfee,Savannah 21 3-5 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 1 0 8

14  Tupuola,Janna 17 2-5 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 3 0 1 4

02 Thompson,Destiny 17 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0

33 Miller,Anna 13  0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0

44  Cloud,Kayana 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

12 Arroyo,Alondra 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 4 0 0 0
Totals - 200 17-46  8-26 2-2 2-21 23 11 10 22 2 6 44

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-13 30.77 % 2-8 25.00 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 6-13 46.15 % 1-7 14.29 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 6-10 60.00 % 4-7 57.14 % 2-2 100.00 %

4th Quarter 1-10 10.00 % 1-4 25.00 % 0-0 0.00%

Total 17-46 37.0% 8-26 30.8 % 2-2 100.0 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 10 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Young Harris Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mount Olive

MISS 3PTR by BATES,KAMRYN 09:45
o= REBOUND DEF by TRUESDALE,JERIN
09:17 MISS JUMPER by TRUESDALE,JERIN
REBOUND DEF by GRIFFITH,LILLY o=
GOOD 3PTR by MILJANIC,IVONA 08:59 3-0 V3
ASSIST by BATES,KAMRYN o=

08:34 MISS 3PTR by NEALY,AMBER
REBOUND DEF by DELAMERE,PARAHUIA --
MISS JUMPER by DELAMERE,PARAHUIA 08:19
-- REBOUND DEF by PRIEBE,JADA
08:12 MISS LAYUP by TRUESDALE,JERIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DELAMERE,PARAHUIA --
MISS 3PTR by DELAMERE,PARAHUIA 08:03
REBOUND OFF by MALONE,ANNALISE --
GOOD JUMPER by MALONE,ANNALISE(in the paint) 07:57 5-0 V5
07:34 MISS 3PTR by PRIEBE,JADA
REBOUND DEF by GRIFFITH,LILLY --
GOOD LAYUP by MILJANIC,IVONA(in the paint) 07:13 7-0 V7
07:10 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:10
07:10 SUB OUT by NEALY,AMBER
07:10 SUB OUT by BUSSEY, TAIYLOR
07:10 SUB OUT by TRUESDALE,JERIN
07:10 SUB IN by TUPUOLA,JANNA
07:10 SUB IN by MCAFEE,SAVANNAH
07:10 SUB IN by MILLER,ANNA

06:51 7-3 V4 GOOD 3PTR by PRIEBE,JADA
-- ASSIST by DURHAM,ALEXIS
GOOD JUMPER by GRIFFITH,LILLY 06:37 9-3 V6
ASSIST by MALONE,ANNALISE --
06:16 9-5 V4 GOOD LAYUP by DURHAM,ALEXIS(in the paint)

05:55 FOUL by MILLER,ANNA
GOOD FT by MALONE,ANNALISE 05:55 10-5 V5
MISS FT by MALONE,ANNALISE 05:55
REBOUND OFF by MILJANIC,IVONA --
MISS 3PTR by MILJANIC,IVONA 05:51

-- REBOUND DEF by MCAFEE,SAVANNAH
05:23 MISS 3PTR by DURHAM,ALEXIS
REBOUND DEF by MALONE,ANNALISE --
GOOD 3PTR by MALONE,ANNALISE 05:12 13-5 V8
ASSIST by DELAMERE,PARAHUIA --
04:43 13-8 V5 GOOD 3PTR by MCAFEE,SAVANNAH
-- ASSIST by DURHAM,ALEXIS

MISS 3PTR by MALONE,ANNALISE 04:29
REBOUND OFF by DELAMERE,PARAHUIA --
TURNOVER by DELAMERE,PARAHUIA 04:23
04:23 SUB OUT by MCAFEE,SAVANNAH
04:23 SUB IN by TRUESDALE,JERIN
03:52 TURNOVER by TEAM
03:52 SUB OUT by TUPUOLA,JANNA
03:52 SUB IN by THOMPSON,DESTINY
MISS 3PTR by MILJANIC,IVONA 03:37
-- REBOUND DEF by PRIEBE,JADA
03:08 MISS JUMPER by PRIEBE,JADA
BLOCK by MALONE,ANNALISE 03:08
REBOUND DEF by GRIFFITH,LILLY o=
MISS JUMPER by GRIFFITH,LILLY 02:57

REBOUND OFF by DELAMERE,PARAHUIA o=



GOOD LAYUP by MALONE,ANNALISE(in the paint) 02:52 15-8 V7
ASSIST by DELAMERE,PARAHUIA --

02:38 MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,DESTINY
REBOUND DEF by MILJANIC,IVONA --
MISS 3PTR by DELAMERE,PARAHUIA 02:26
REBOUND OFF by GRIFFITH,LILLY --
GOOD 3PTR by MALONE,ANNALISE 02:20 18-8 V10

ASSIST by GRIFFITH,LILLY --
01:56 18-10 V8 GOOD JUMPER by DURHAM,ALEXIS

GOOD LAYUP by MALONE,ANNALISE(in the paint) 01:42 20-10 V 10
01:19 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,ANNA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
01:17 SUB OUT by DURHAM,ALEXIS
01:17 SUB OUT by PRIEBE,JADA
01:17 SUB OUT by TRUESDALE,JERIN
01:17 SUB OUT by MILLER,ANNA
01:17 SUB IN by ARROYO,ALONDRA
01:17 SUB IN by TUPUOLA,JANNA
01:17 SUB IN by MCAFEE,SAVANNAH
01:17 SUB IN by BROWNE,ASHLEY
SUB OUT by MILJANIC,IVONA 01:17
SUB OUT by GRIFFITH,LILLY 01:17
SUB OUT by DELAMERE,PARAHUIA 01:17
SUB OUT by MALONE,ANNALISE 01:17
SUB IN by CHESTER,MORGAN 01:17
SUB IN by DUNN,HANNAH 01:17
SUB IN by FEDD,CHASSIDY 01:17
SUB IN by DAVIS,COURTNEY 01:17
TURNOVER by DUNN,HANNAH 01:02
00:45 TURNOVER by THOMPSON,DESTINY
STEAL by FEDD,CHASSIDY 00:45
MISS JUMPER by CHESTER,MORGAN 00:35
-- REBOUND DEF by TUPUOLA,JANNA
00:18 MISS 3PTR by MCAFEE,SAVANNAH
REBOUND DEF by CHESTER,MORGAN =
GOOD LAYUP by BATES,KAMRYN(in the paint) 00:02 22-10 V12

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Young Harris Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mount Olive
SUB OUT by BATES,KAMRYN 10:00
SUB IN by DELAMERE,PARAHUIA 10:00
09:50 22-12 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by BROWNE,ASHLEY
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,COURTNEY 09:36
REBOUND OFF by DUNN,HANNAH --
MISS JUMPER by CHESTER,MORGAN(in the paint) 09:29
-- REBOUND DEF by TUPUOLA,JANNA
09:18 MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,DESTINY
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWNE,ASHLEY
09:03 MISS 3PTR by TUPUOLA,JANNA
REBOUND DEF by FEDD,CHASSIDY --
SUB OUT by CHESTER,MORGAN 08:54
SUB OUT by DUNN,HANNAH 08:54
SUB IN by MILJANIC,IVONA 08:54
SUB IN by MALONE,ANNALISE 08:54
GOOD LAYUP by FEDD,CHASSIDY(in the paint) 08:49 24-12 V12
ASSIST by DELAMERE,PARAHUIA --
08:31 TURNOVER by TUPUOLA,JANNA
STEAL by DAVIS,COURTNEY 08:31
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,COURTNEY(in the paint) 08:26

08:26 BLOCK by BROWNE,ASHLEY



REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

08:26 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,DESTINY
08:26 SUB OUT by ARROYO,ALONDRA
08:26 SUB OUT by TUPUOLA,JANNA
08:26 SUB IN by DURHAM,ALEXIS
08:26 SUB IN by MILLER,ANNA
08:26 SUB IN by CLOUD,KAYANA

FOUL by FEDD,CHASSIDY 08:16

TURNOVER by FEDD,CHASSIDY 08:16
07:53 TURNOVER by MCAFEE,SAVANNAH

STEAL by DELAMERE,PARAHUIA 07:53

GOOD LAYUP by DELAMERE,PARAHUIA(fastbreak)(in the

paint) 07:45 26-12 V14

ASSIST by FEDD,CHASSIDY o
07:28 26-14 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by MCAFEE,SAVANNAH(in the paint)
== ASSIST by DURHAM,ALEXIS

MISS LAYUP by MALONE,ANNALISE(in the paint) 07:16
— REBOUND DEF by MCAFEE,SAVANNAH
07:07 TURNOVER by DURHAM,ALEXIS
STEAL by DAVIS,COURTNEY 07:07
GOOD 3PTR by MALONE,ANNALISE 06:58 29-14 V 15
ASSIST by DELAMERE,PARAHUIA -
FOUL by MALONE,ANNALISE 06:43
06:43 SUB OUT by MCAFEE,SAVANNAH
06:43 SUB IN by PRIEBE,JADA
SUB OUT by DAVIS,COURTNEY 06:43
SUB IN by BATES,KAMRYN 06:43
06:33 MISS 3PTR by BROWNE,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by MILJANIC,IVONA --
SUB OUT by FEDD,CHASSIDY 06:28
SUB IN by GRIFFITH,LILLY 06:28
TURNOVER by MILJANIC,IVONA 06:13
06:02 TURNOVER by BROWNE,ASHLEY
STEAL by MALONE,ANNALISE 06:02
TURNOVER by DELAMERE,PARAHUIA 05:58
05:50 TURNOVER by CLOUD,KAYANA
STEAL by DELAMERE,PARAHUIA 05:50
MISS LAYUP by BATES,KAMRYN(in the paint) 05:44
-- REBOUND DEF by CLOUD,KAYANA
05:31 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,ANNA
REBOUND DEF by BATES,KAMRYN --
TURNOVER by DELAMERE,PARAHUIA 05:21
05:21 STEAL by DURHAM,ALEXIS
05:14 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,ANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MALONE,ANNALISE --
GOOD 3PTR by MILJANIC,IVONA 05:04 32-14 V18
ASSIST by DELAMERE,PARAHUIA --
FOUL by DELAMERE,PARAHUIA 04:33
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:32
04:32 SUB OUT by MILLER,ANNA
04:32 SUB OUT by CLOUD,KAYANA
04:32 SUB IN by TUPUOLA,JANNA
04:32 SUB IN by TRUESDALE,JERIN
SUB OUT by DELAMERE,PARAHUIA 04:32
SUB IN by DAVIS,COURTNEY 04:32
04:23 MISS 3PTR by PRIEBE,JADA

REBOUND DEF by MALONE,ANNALISE --
MISS 3PTR by MALONE,ANNALISE 04:04
-- REBOUND DEF by PRIEBE,JADA
03:50 32-17 V 15 GOOD 3PTR by BROWNE,ASHLEY
-- ASSIST by PRIEBE,JADA
MISS 3PTR by GRIFFITH,LILLY 03:22
-- REBOUND DEF by TRUESDALE,JERIN



GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,COURTNEY
ASSIST by BATES,KAMRYN

SUB OUT by DAVIS,COURTNEY

SUB IN by DELAMERE,PARAHUIA

MISS 3PTR by MALONE,ANNALISE

STEAL by DELAMERE,PARAHUIA

MISS LAYUP by MALONE,ANNALISE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MALONE,ANNALISE

GOOD LAYUP by MALONE,ANNALISE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MALONE,ANNALISE(in the paint)

STEAL by MILJANIC,IVONA
GOOD 3PTR by BATES,KAMRYN(fastbreak)
ASSIST by MILJANIC,IVONA

VISITORS: Young Harris

02:59 32-19 V13
02:50 35-19 V16
02:40
02:40
02:31
02:28
02:28
02:16 35-21 V 14
01:58
01:50
01:31
01:31
01:16
01:11 37-21 V 16
00:46 37-23 V 14

00:24

00:05
00:05
00:00 40-23 V17

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

GOOD LAYUP by TRUESDALE,JERIN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by TRUESDALE,JERIN
SUB IN by MCAFEE,SAVANNAH
MISS 3PTR by DURHAM,ALEXIS
REBOUND OFF by PRIEBE,JADA

GOOD LAYUP by TUPUOLA,JANNA(in the paint)

FOUL by BROWNE,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by PRIEBE,JADA
TURNOVER by DURHAM,ALEXIS

GOOD JUMPER by BROWNE,ASHLEY
ASSIST by DURHAM,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by PRIEBE,JADA
TURNOVER by TUPUOLA,JANNA

HOME TEAM: Mount Olive

MISS LAYUP by MALONE,ANNALISE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BATES,KAMRYN
GOOD LAYUP by MALONE,ANNALISE(in the paint)
ASSIST by DELAMERE,PARAHUIA

TURNOVER by MILJANIC,IVONA

STEAL by BATES,KAMRYN

MISS FT by BATES,KAMRYN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BATES,KAMRYN

TURNOVER by GRIFFITH,LILLY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by MALONE,ANNALISE(in the paint)
FOUL by GRIFFITH,LILLY

10:00
10:00
09:37

09:06

08:55 42-23 V19
08:23 42-26 V 16
08:07
08:07
08:07
07:44
07:44
07:28
07:28
07:28
07:28
07:28 43-26 V 17
07:11 43-29 V14
07:00
07:00
06:54 43-32 V11
06:47
06:47
06:34 45-32 V13
06:11
06:11

SUB OUT by TUPUOLA,JANNA
SUB IN by THOMPSON,DESTINY

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,DESTINY
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,DESTINY

GOOD 3PTR by DURHAM,ALEXIS

SUB OUT by MCAFEE,SAVANNAH
SUB IN by CLOUD,KAYANA
TURNOVER by BROWNE,ASHLEY

FOUL by THOMPSON,DESTINY
SUB IN by MCAFEE,SAVANNAH
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,DESTINY

GOOD 3PTR by MCAFEE,SAVANNAH
ASSIST by BROWNE,ASHLEY

STEAL by PRIEBE,JADA

GOOD 3PTR by DURHAM,ALEXIS(fastbreak)
ASSIST by BROWNE,ASHLEY

SUB OUT by CLOUD,KAYANA



MISS LAYUP by MALONE,ANNALISE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MALONE,ANNALISE
MISS LAYUP by MALONE,ANNALISE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MALONE,ANNALISE

MISS FT by MALONE,ANNALISE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MALONE,ANNALISE
SUB OUT by MALONE,ANNALISE
SUB IN by FEDD,CHASSIDY

STEAL by DELAMERE,PARAHUIA
TURNOVER by DELAMERE,PARAHUIA

FOUL by MILJANIC,IVONA
TURNOVER by MILJANIC,IVONA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by FEDD,CHASSIDY(in the paint)

TURNOVER by FEDD,CHASSIDY

SUB OUT by MILJANIC,IVONA
SUB IN by MALONE,ANNALISE

REBOUND DEF by DELAMERE,PARAHUIA
GOOD LAYUP by MALONE,ANNALISE(in the paint)
ASSIST by BATES,KAMRYN

SUB OUT by FEDD,CHASSIDY
SUB IN by DAVIS,COURTNEY
MISS LAYUP by BATES,KAMRYN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by BATES,KAMRYN

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,COURTNEY

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,COURTNEY
REBOUND OFF by GRIFFITH,LILLY

MISS LAYUP by GRIFFITH,LILLY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GRIFFITH,LILLY

GOOD FT by GRIFFITH,LILLY
GOOD FT by GRIFFITH,LILLY

06:11
06:01 45-34 V11
05:49

05:45
05:45
05:45
05:45 46-34 V 12
05:45
05:45
05:24
05:24
05:22
05:16
04:56
04:56
04:56
04:56
04:56
04:46 46-37 V9

04:26
04:23
04:14
04:14
03:56
03:56
03:45

03:30 48-37 V11
03:08
03:08
03:08
02:58
02:58

02:29
02:25
02:12
02:12
02:05
01:52
01:52
01:52
01:52
01:42

01:35
01:35
01:35 49-37 V12
01:35 50-37 V13
01:35
01:35
01:16 50-39 V11

SUB IN by TRUESDALE,JERIN
GOOD JUMPER by BROWNE,ASHLEY

FOUL by TRUESDALE,JERIN

TURNOVER by BROWNE,ASHLEY

TURNOVER by TRUESDALE,JERIN

SUB OUT by TRUESDALE,JERIN
SUB IN by MILLER,ANNA
GOOD 3PTR by PRIEBE,JADA
ASSIST by DURHAM,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by BROWNE,ASHLEY
TURNOVER by BROWNE,ASHLEY

STEAL by BROWNE,ASHLEY

MISS 3PTR by DURHAM,ALEXIS

TURNOVER by PRIEBE,JADA

BLOCK by MCAFEE,SAVANNAH
REBOUND DEF by PRIEBE,JADA
MISS 3PTR by DURHAM,ALEXIS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

STEAL by MILLER,ANNA
MISS JUMPER by MCAFEE,SAVANNAH

SUB OUT by PRIEBE,JADA
SUB OUT by MILLER,ANNA
SUB IN by TUPUOLA,JANNA
SUB IN by TRUESDALE,JERIN

FOUL by TRUESDALE,JERIN

SUB OUT by MCAFEE,SAVANNAH

SUB IN by THOMPSON,DESTINY

GOOD LAYUP by TUPUOLA,JANNA(in the paint)
ASSIST by TRUESDALE,JERIN



MISS LAYUP by DELAMERE,PARAHUIA(in the paint)
FOUL by MALONE,ANNALISE

FOUL by DELAMERE,PARAHUIA

SUB OUT by DELAMERE,PARAHUIA
SUB IN by MILJANIC,IVONA
TURNOVER by BATES,KAMRYN

MISS 3PTR by MALONE,ANNALISE

VISITORS: Young Harris

01:03
01:01
00:44
00:44
00:44
00:44
00:44
00:15
00:03
00:01

50-40 V10
50-41 V9

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

REBOUND DEF by TRUESDALE,JERIN

GOOD FT by TRUESDALE,JERIN
GOOD FT by TRUESDALE,JERIN

TURNOVER by DURHAM,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

HOME TEAM: Mount Olive

SUB OUT by DAVIS,COURTNEY

SUB IN by DELAMERE,PARAHUIA

GOOD LAYUP by MALONE,ANNALISE(in the paint)
ASSIST by MILJANIC,IVONA

STEAL by MALONE,ANNALISE
MISS JUMPER by BATES,KAMRYN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by GRIFFITH,LILLY

SUB OUT by BATES,KAMRYN

SUB IN by DAVIS,COURTNEY
GOOD FT by MILJANIC,IVONA
GOOD FT by MILJANIC,IVONA

STEAL by DAVIS,COURTNEY
TURNOVER by DAVIS,COURTNEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by GRIFFITH,LILLY

SUB IN by FEDD,CHASSIDY

MISS JUMPER by DELAMERE,PARAHUIA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MALONE,ANNALISE(in the paint)
ASSIST by DELAMERE,PARAHUIA

SUB OUT by DAVIS,COURTNEY
SUB IN by BATES,KAMRYN
GOOD FT by MALONE,ANNALISE

REBOUND DEF by DELAMERE,PARAHUIA
TURNOVER by MALONE,ANNALISE

10:00
10:00
09:48
09:33
09:33
09:03
09:02
09:02
09:02
08:47
08:27
08:27
08:27
08:27
08:27
08:27
08:27
08:16
08:16
08:11
07:42
07:39
07:39
07:16

06:57

06:26
06:25
06:25
06:25
06:25
06:25
06:25
06:14
05:59
05:59
05:56
05:56

52-41 V11

53-41
54-41

V12
V13

54-44 V10

56-44 V12

57-44 V 13

TURNOVER by TUPUOLA,JANNA

SUB OUT by TUPUOLA,JANNA
SUB IN by PRIEBE,JADA
MISS JUMPER by TRUESDALE,JERIN(in the paint)

FOUL by TRUESDALE,JERIN
SUB OUT by TRUESDALE,JERIN
SUB IN by MCAFEE,SAVANNAH

TURNOVER by THOMPSON,DESTINY

MISS JUMPER by BROWNE,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by PRIEBE,JADA

GOOD 3PTR by PRIEBE,JADA
ASSIST by DURHAM,ALEXIS

FOUL by BROWNE,ASHLEY
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,DESTINY
SUB IN by TUPUOLA,JANNA

MISS 3PTR by PRIEBE,JADA

STEAL by TUPUOLA,JANNA
SUB OUT by TUPUOLA,JANNA
SUB OUT by MCAFEE,SAVANNAH



REBOUND DEF by FEDD,CHASSIDY

SUB OUT by MILJANIC,IVONA

SUB IN by GRIFFITH,LILLY

MISS FT by MALONE,ANNALISE(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by MALONE,ANNALISE(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MALONE,ANNALISE
SUB IN by DUNN,HANNAH

MISS 3PTR by BATES,KAMRYN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS FT by BATES,KAMRYN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by BATES,KAMRYN

SUB OUT by DUNN,HANNAH
SUB IN by MALONE,ANNALISE

MISS LAYUP by BATES,KAMRYN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by MALONE,ANNALISE

GOOD FT by MALONE,ANNALISE
MISS FT by MALONE,ANNALISE
REBOUND OFF by GRIFFITH,LILLY

GOOD LAYUP by DELAMERE,PARAHUIA(in the paint)

ASSIST by BATES,KAMRYN

STEAL by FEDD,CHASSIDY

GOOD LAYUP by MALONE,ANNALISE(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
ASSIST by FEDD,CHASSIDY

SUB OUT by DELAMERE,PARAHUIA
SUB IN by MILJANIC,IVONA

GOOD LAYUP by MILJANIC,IVONA(iIn the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BATES,KAMRYN
MISS JUMPER by MILJANIC,IVONA

REBOUND DEF by GRIFFITH,LILLY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

58-44 V 14

60-44 V 16

62-44 V 18

64-44 V20

SUB IN by THOMPSON,DESTINY
SUB IN by TRUESDALE,JERIN
MISS JUMPER by TRUESDALE,JERIN

FOUL by BROWNE,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by TRUESDALE,JERIN
FOUL by DURHAM,ALEXIS
TURNOVER by DURHAM,ALEXIS

SUB OUT by TRUESDALE,JERIN
SUB IN by MCAFEE,SAVANNAH

FOUL by BROWNE,ASHLEY
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,DESTINY
SUB IN by TRUESDALE,JERIN

REBOUND DEF by DURHAM,ALEXIS
MISS JUMPER by TRUESDALE,JERIN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB OUT by MCAFEE,SAVANNAH
SUB IN by TUPUOLA,JANNA

FOUL by PRIEBE,JADA

TURNOVER by PRIEBE,JADA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by PRIEBE,JADA

SUB IN by THOMPSON,DESTINY

MISS JUMPER by BROWNE,ASHLEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TURNOVER by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by TUPUOLA,JANNA

REBOUND DEF by BROWNE,ASHLEY
MISS 3PTR by TUPUOLA,JANNA



01:08 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,DESTINY

01:08 SUB OUT by TUPUOLA,JANNA
01:08 SUB IN by NEALY,AMBER
01:08 SUB IN by BUSSEY,TAIYLOR
01:08 SUB IN by PRIEBE,JADA

SUB OUT by MILJANIC,IVONA 01:08

SUB OUT by GRIFFITH,LILLY 01:08

SUB OUT by FEDD,CHASSIDY 01:08

SUB OUT by BATES,KAMRYN 01:08

SUB OUT by MALONE,ANNALISE 01:08

SUB IN by DANIEL,NICKYIA 01:08

SUB IN by CHESTER,MORGAN 01:08

SUB IN by GADDIS,CALLIE 01:08

SUB IN by MCCLARTY,RAE 01:08

SUB IN by SEGARS,CARLEY 01:08
01:08 SUB OUT by BROWNE,ASHLEY

GOOD LAYUP by SEGARS,CARLEY(in the paint) 00:51 66-44 V 22

ASSIST by DANIEL,NICKYIA --
00:39 MISS 3PTR by BUSSEY,TAIYLOR

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER by GADDIS,CALLIE 00:15
00:15 STEAL by TRUESDALE,JERIN



